BUCKS
CHESTER
DELAWARE
MONTGOMERY
PHILADELPHIA

Southeast CHSR

BERKS
BRADFORD
CARBON
LACKAWANNA
LEHIGH
LUZERNE
MONROE
NORTHAMPTON
PIKE
SCHUYLKILL
SULLIVAN
SUSQUEHANNA
TIOGA

WAYNE
WYOMING

Northeast CHSR

ADAMS
CUMBERLAND
DAUPHIN
FRANKLIN
LANCASTER
LEBANON
PERRY

YORK

Southcentral CHSR

13,015

8,517
15,613
16,457
75,050

128,652

10,979
1,325
1,519
5,105
9,771
8,865
5171
7,009
1,153
2,626

117
568
663
939
427

56,237

1,343
4,075
8,704
2,717
11,232
2,841
821
9,640

41,373

3,526
2,373
3,849
6,390
18,813

34,951

3,274
359
481

1,119

2,571

2,415

1,600

1,930
292

1,112

64
194
229
315
156

16,111

520
1,389
2,495

864
3,751

866

239
3,436

13,560

27.1
27.9
24.7
38.8
25.1

27.2

29.8
27.1
31.7
21.9
26.3
27.2
30.9
27.5
25.3
42.3
54.7
34.2
34.5
335
36.5

28.6

38.7
34.1
28.7
31.8
334
30.5
29.1
35.6

32.8

405
534
1,263
1,013
8,818

12,033

852
64
139
238
326
509
502
397
32
220
24
33
39
45
24

3,444

90
126
757
157
552
196

64
587

2,529

Negligent Manslaughter is not included in the Crime Index.

Part | Offense Clearances Reported by County

Within the Six Common Human Service Regions

3,121
1,839
2,586
5,377
9,995

22,918

2,422
295
342
881

2,245

1,906

1,098

1,533
260
892

40
161
190
270
132

12,667

430
1,263
1,738

707
3,199

670

175
2,849

11,031

2012

TABLE 3
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35
60
34
82
575

786

48
15

13
21
27
24
31

23

13
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239

10
24
37
20
66
13

56

233

92

73
180
299
2,604

3,248

152

64
102
67
26
89

=, O O VW o

557

39
179
22
124
27

91

494

Violent Crime includes: murder, rape, robbery, and aggravated assault.
Property Crime includes: burglary, larceny, motor vehicle theft, and arson.
The crime rate is based upon resident population.

270
397
1,033
619
5,408

7,727

644
46
125
161
189
402
447
271
20
173
22
10
35
30
18

2,593

71
63
530
110
348
154
51
428

1,755

450
280
397
647
1,621

3,395

362
71
46

141

218

261

190

175
44

130
16
53
45
61
26

1,839

59
145
234
117
436

89

53
291

1,424

2,550
1,493
2,105
4,538
7,214

17,900

1,940
204
281
705

1,886

1,547
884

1,308
204
721

23
102
133
200

96

10,234

348
1,090
1,421

559
2,665

561

108
2,468

9,220

104
59

74
148
1,160

1,545

105
16
13
28

126
80
19
37
11
32

11

10
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20
23
64
27
84
14
11
73
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Part | Offense Clearances Reported by County
Within the Six Common Human Service Regions

2012
TABLE 3
BEDFORD 745 239 32.1 52 187 2 0 16 2 32 32 140 12 3
BLAIR 2,455 966 39.3 264 702 4 0 23 20 217 101 562 34 5
CAMBRIA 2,874 1,183 41.2 244 939 5 0 22 29 188 146 763 26 4
CENTRE 2,376 651 27.4 94 557 1 1 11 11 71 7 450 20 10
CLINTON 775 227 29.3 30 197 0 0 3 0 27 11 183 3 0
COLUMBIA 1,612 418 25.9 48 370 1 0 11 2 34 46 315 7 2
FULTON 212 62 29.2 14 48 0 0 1 1 12 4 40 2 2
HUNTINGDON 625 253 40.5 63 190 1 0 18 2 42 30 152 7 1
JUNIATA 238 73 30.7 12 61 0 0 3 0 9 19 32 9 1
LYCOMING 2,755 774 28.1 105 669 2 1 12 32 59 62 562 38 7
MIFFLIN 1,071 231 21.6 48 183 0 0 5 3 40 23 155 1
MONTOUR 315 95 30.2 33 62 0 0 3 1 29 8 46 3 5
NORTHUMBERLAND 1,645 662 40.2 168 494 2 0 14 4 148 88 379 21 6
SNYDER 763 331 43.4 70 261 0 0 4 6 60 28 226 7 0
SOMERSET 913 341 37.3 87 254 2 0 7 9 69 58 179 14 3
UNION 538 219 40.7 18 201 0 0 2 3 13 31 167 2 1
Central CHSR 19,912 6,725 33.8 1,350 5,375 20 2 155 125 1,050 764 4,351 209 51
ALLEGHENY 31,330 10,250 32.7 3,030 7,220 40 1 90 711 2,189 1,364 5,314 440 102
ARMSTRONG 703 302 43.0 52 250 0 0 10 7 35 60 168 21 1
BEAVER 4,313 1,499 34.8 335 1,164 6 1 19 32 278 159 950 52 3
BUTLER 2,580 935 36.2 157 778 3 0 6 27 121 98 661 14 5
FAYETTE 3,720 1,062 28.5 206 856 1 1 28 46 131 147 671 35 3
GREENE 832 216 26.0 47 169 2 0 3 7 35 24 134 9 2
INDIANA 1,653 704 42.6 213 491 5 1 19 13 176 92 370 27 2
WASHINGTON 3,945 1,557 39.5 254 1,303 4 0 30 40 180 174 1,048 76 5
WESTMORELAND 5,908 1,942 32.9 351 1,591 3 0 36 45 267 202 1,317 57 15
Southwest CHSR 54,984 18,467 33.6 4,645 13,822 64 4 241 928 3,412 2,320 10,633 731 138

Negligent Manslaughter is not included in the Crime Index.
Violent Crime includes: murder, rape, robbery, and aggravated assault.
Property Crime includes: burglary, larceny, motor vehicle theft, and arson.
The crime rate is based upon resident population.



CAMERON
CLARION
CLEARFIELD
CRAWFORD
ELK

ERIE
FOREST
JEFFERSON
LAWRENCE
MCKEAN
MERCER
POTTER
VENANGO
WARREN

Northwest CHSR

State Total

110
713
2,088
1,516
701
8,119
194
548
2,593
863
2,927
215
881
847

22,315

323,473

51
275
722
473
320

2,149

56

224
1,078
417
1,052
103
264
368

7,552

97,366

46.4
38.6
34.6
31.2
45.6
26.5
28.9
40.9
41.6
48.3
35.9
47.9
30.0
43.4

33.8

30.1

Part | Offense Clearances Reported by County
Within the Six Common Human Service Regions

2012

TABLE 3
4 47 0 0 1 0
39 236 2 0 15 0
166 556 1 2 17 6
55 418 1 0 2 5
21 299 1 0 2 2
381 1,768 8 2 40 72
27 29 2 0 1 0
51 173 1 0 9 6
328 750 7 0 7 52
64 353 0 0 14 2
171 881 1 0 12 34
20 83 1 1 10 0
44 220 3 0 10 2
95 273 1 0 10 4
1,466 6,086 29 5 150 185
25,467 71,899 487 21 1,804 5,537

Negligent Manslaughter is not included in the Crime Index.

Violent Crime includes: murder, rape, robbery, and aggravated assault.
Property Crime includes: burglary, larceny, motor vehicle theft, and arson.

The crime rate is based upon resident population.
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142
47
16
261
24
35
262
48
124

29
80

1,102

17,639

14
26
81
58
42
270
14
46
127
101
119
35
13
38

984

10,726

31
198
455
344
240

1,427

11
114
597
237
724

35
204
217

4,834

57,172

16
14
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